
List of Recognised Road Course Measurers 

A&B Grade  measurers  are qualified to measurer International road races  

‘N’(National) measurers are qualified to measurer courses up to and including 
National  Road and Cross Country Championships

Tom McCormack, 18, Rutland Avenue, Crumlin, Dublin 12 (A) 
01 4535690(H)     tommc22@gmail.com     086 0868968 

TJ Beatty, Cross Street, Loughrea, Co. Galway (B)                        091 841953     
beattytj@hotmail.com

Jim Gonnelly, 29, Belfry Avenue, Dundalk, Co Louth (B)     086 2902029

Tom Clinton, The Commons, Navan, Co. Meath (B)                       046 9023477--0862642796

John Cannon, Dromore, Letterkenny, Co. Donegal(B) 087 9176578 / 074 21555
jjcannon@eircom.net

John Quigley, 8, Trabeg Lawn, South Douglas Road, Cork (N) 021 4891903--eagle262@eircom.net 

Martin Kearney, 15, Glendown Court, Templeogue, Dublin  (B)    01 4152824
martin@mistralair.ie

Billy Kennedy,(B) 085 7132888.  bkennedy@sign.ie

CLARE
John Madden, 9, Clondrina, Crusheen, Ennis, Co. Clare (N)    065 24751

CORK 
John Walshe, Ballycotton, Co. Cork (N)       021 4646064
PJ Walsh, 34, Cathedral Road, Cork (N)       021 4300858-- pjwalsh1@eircom.net
Gerry Cantwell,Helvick, Ring, Dungarvan, Co. Waterford (N)  058 46292 
Pat Killeen, 33, Halldene Grove, Bishopstown, Cork.   086 3230260 pkilleen2@eircom.net
Cathal O’Connell, 2, Egerton Villas, Military Hill Cork (N)      021 4559840
Kevin Cummins, 24, Ashleigh Drive, Skehurik Road, Blackrock, Cork (N)     021 4292509
Mark Hillard, 9, Seebreeze Heights, Clonakilty, Co Cork(N) 023 8835707 markhillard76@yahoo.ie

DONEGAL
Gerard Bogle, Damaense, Castlefin, Co. Donegal. (N) 074 46143

DUBLIN  
Willie Smith, 20, Assumpta Park, Shankhill, Co. Dublin (N)      01 2822531--087 2256348
Noreen Keane, 9, Oak View, Santry, Dublin 9 (N)                      01 8427374
Padraig Keane,10, Columbus Height, Swords, Co. Dublin (N)



GALWAY
Dave Evans, The Square, Tuam, Co. Galway (N)     093 25140
Andrew Talbot, Lydican ,Oranmore, Co Galway (N) 087 7622138
Mick Rice, 16, Ard Aoibhinn, Athenry, Co. Galway (N) 087 2896989

KERRY
Willie Reidy, Knocknagore, Castleisland, Co. Kerry (N)     066 7143958
Breda Barrett, Bureengorriffe, Co.Kerry (N)                       064 51568
Catherine Kelly, 38, Lighthouse Village, Fewit, Co Kerry(N) 086 8264427, soletraders@eircom.net
Jonathan Lenistan, Loreto Rd. Killarney, Co Kerry(N) 087 6932209

LIMERICK 
Aiden Mooney, Drumsally,Cappamore, Co Limerick, (N)           061 381145--amnmooney@eircom.net
Joe Ahern, Tower Hill, Cappamore, Co. Limerick, (N)        061 381116--jaherne@visie.jnj.com
Tom Blackburn, Clonteen, Cappamore, Co. Limerick,(N) 061 381104--tblackburn@idfree.ie

087 6994976
James Burke, Clogmakeen, Doon, Co. Limerick, (N)         062 78276
Patrick O’Sullivan, Chapel St. Kilfinane, Co Limerick (N) 087 7592936 patosullivan@hotmail.com
Liam Healy, Ballaugh, Abbeyfeale, Co Limerick.(N) 087 7725941

OFFALY
John Cronin, Oakland, Daingean Road, Co. Offaly (N) 087 2037702  croninjohn1@gmail.com
Adrian Curley, Annagharvey, Tullamore, Co. Offaly (N) 086 1636059   adriancurley@hotmail.com

WICKLOW
Cormac Conroy, Ballinanty, Greenane, Rathdrum, Co. Wicklow (N) 086 2501260--redline@eircom.net
William Brosnahan, 64, Eden Wood, Priory Rd, Delgany, Co.Wicklow (N)   086 8761393

williambrosnahan@hotmail.com

LAOIS

John Scully, Moyanna,Vicardstown, Portlaoise, Laois (N) 085 1742251.  scullyj@eircom.ie
Billy O’Neill, 2, Rathmore Road, Stradbally, Laois. (N) 086 3392627 bill-nail@hotmail.com
Paul Scully, Pallasbeg, Portlaoise, Co Laois. (N)  0862190481  pscully@gmail.com

TIPPERARY

Billy Purcell, Ballyern, Two-Mile-Borris, Thurls, Co Tipperary (N)      087 2467226 bilpur@eircom.net
Jim Ryan, Ballyduff Road, Two-Mile-Borris, Co Tipp.(N) 086 8281969 jimryanjj@gmail.com

KILDARE

Jimmy Cardiff, Old Connell Stud, Newbridge Co Kildare(N)  
045 431296 jimmy cardiff@hotmail.com  

Anthony Lee, 49, Oatfield Park, Clane, Co Kildare(N) 085 1088474  anthonylee@eircom.net
mountpleasant@aramark,ie

Michael Kane, 44A, Cois na Moua, Cooleragh, Ciolldubh, Naas(N)     
086 8202223   kanemichaelmr@gmail.com




